**Certificate Number: ISO20200201** 

Information Security Management System - ISO/IEC 27001:2013

## **Certificate of Registration**

Awarded to:

## **Ivanti**

with its Headquarters located in 698 10000 S, South Jordan, UT 84095. USA

Authorized by:



This certificate was issued electronically and remains the property of Cadence Assurance, LLC and is bound by the conditions of contract. Questions about this certificate can be made by visiting www.cadenceassurance.com.

Cadence Assurance, LLC, has performed a certification examination in conformity with the defined requirements in ISO/IEC 27001:2013 for Ivanti over it's Ivanti Service Manager.

The scope of this certificate includes the Ivanti Service Manager product, teams and Information Security Management System (ISMS) managed at its location in South Jordan, Utah, USA. The in-scope people, processes, technology and location are defined within ISMS Scope statement and the statement of applicability, version 1.1 dated 2/22/2019.

Bryan Schador

Bryan Schader, Partner, Cadence Assurance, LLC

Cadence Assurance, LLC PO Box 711190, Salt Lake City, Utah 84171 USA Tel: + 1 801 349 1360 Registration date: February 28,2020

Issue date of certificate: February 27,2020

Expiration date of certificate: February 27,2023